
South Jersey Race Timing LLC
SJTiming.Com

BUILDING TOMORROWS 5K
Bloomfield NJ April 16th 2016

   Place No.   Name                Gen Age City         St Chip    Gun     Pace  Div/Tot  Div     Gen/Tot  G    
===== ===== =================== === === ============ == ======= ======= ===== ======== ======= ======== = 
    1   290 Alex Delgado        M    24 WALDWICK     NE   18:26   18:27  5:57   MALE WINNER      1/112  M 
    2   295 Jason Heap          M    33 MORRISTOWN   NE   18:31   18:32  5:58    2ND MALE        2/112  M 
    3   227 Timothy McCarthy    M    36 NUTLEY       NJ   19:19   19:19  6:14    3RD MALE        3/112  M 
    4   805 Ted Mussano         M    34 WAYNE        NJ   19:31   19:32  6:18   1/31   M30-39    4/112  M 
    5   245 Ricahrd Rubino      M    45 NUTLEY       NJ   19:35   19:36  6:19   1/27   M40-49    5/112  M 
    6   240 Anthony Palo        M    42 CEDAR GROVE  NE   19:42   19:42  6:21   2/27   M40-49    6/112  M 
    7   121 Paul Filipow        M    16 FAIRFIELD    NE   19:54   19:56  6:25   1/3    M15-19    7/112  M 
    8   809 Daniel McNeely      M    24 MONTCLAIR    NJ   20:08   20:08  6:29   1/14   M20-29    8/112  M 
    9   222 Richard Maroko      M    46 MONTCLAIR    NJ   20:51   20:54  6:44   3/27   M40-49    9/112  M 
   10   860 Owen Taylor         M    43 NEWARK       NJ   21:05   21:11  6:49   4/27   M40-49   10/112  M 

   
   11   251 Eric Scott          M    36 BLOOMFIELD   NE   21:37   21:39  6:58   2/31   M30-39   11/112  M 
   12   847 Gerard Murphy       M    54 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   21:51   21:51  7:02   1/21   M50-59   12/112  M 
   13   827 Dillon Malar        M    28 CRANFORD     NJ   21:52   21:53  7:03   2/14   M20-29   13/112  M 
   14   233 Maria Metzger       F    41 BASKING RIDG NJ   22:14   22:16  7:10   FEMALE WINNER    1/75   F 
   15   194 Andrey Grechko      M    38 FAIR LAWN    NE   22:28   22:29  7:14   3/31   M30-39   14/112  M 
   16   829 Joseph Ellis        M    28 NEWARK       NJ   22:41   22:45  7:20   3/14   M20-29   15/112  M 
   17   201 Denis Hynes         M    43 VERONA       NE   22:43   22:49  7:21   5/27   M40-49   16/112  M 
   18   192 Eli Goldstein       M    60 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   22:50   22:50  7:21   1/9    M60-69   17/112  M 
   19     3 Mark Bergman        M    56 LIVINGSTON   NJ   22:57   23:00  7:25   2/21   M50-59   18/112  M 
   20   273 Ilya Yukhtman       M    35 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   23:00   23:17  7:30   4/31   M30-39   19/112  M 

   
   21   299 Maurine Oosthuizen  F    41 MONTCLAIR    NJ   23:22   23:24  7:32    2ND FEMALE      2/75   F 
   22   804 Hillary Walter      F    36 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   23:41   23:44  7:39    3RD FEMALE      3/75   F 
   23   481 Christina Mark      F    33 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   23:41   23:50  7:40   1/22   F30-39    4/75   F 
   24   247 Matthew Ryan        M    44 VERONA       NE   24:00   24:02  7:44   6/27   M40-49   20/112  M 
   25   830 Frank Cocchi        M    30 FAIRFIELD    NJ   24:05   24:08  7:46   5/31   M30-39   21/112  M 
   26   235 Sean Moroney        M    32 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   24:16   24:17  7:49   6/31   M30-39   22/112  M 
   27   812 Brian Cantlic       M    39 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   24:15   24:19  7:50   7/31   M30-39   23/112  M 
   28   806 Michele Soncini     F    44 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   24:16   24:19  7:50   1/15   F40-49    5/75   F 
   29   287 Edgar Tejada        M    32 SOUTH AMBOY  NJ   24:20   24:21  7:51   8/31   M30-39   24/112  M 
   30    51 Lisa Czernikowski   F    26 MONTCLAIR    NJ   24:21   24:25  7:52   1/11   F20-29    6/75   F 

   
   31   225 Andrew Martini      M    29 APT 2H       NE   24:36   24:40  7:57   4/14   M20-29   25/112  M 
   32    37 Bonnie Triolo       F    60 NUTLEY       NJ   24:37   24:42  7:57   1/4    F60-69    7/75   F 
   33   863 Alicia Feghhi       F    31 CLIFTON      NJ   24:46   24:48  7:59   2/22   F30-39    8/75   F 
   34   257 Erica` Stealey      F    38 RANDOLPH     NJ   24:47   24:50  8:00   3/22   F30-39    9/75   F 
   35   843 Allison Zolnowsky   F    23 MONTCLAIR    NJ   25:02   25:14  8:08   2/11   F20-29   10/75   F 
   36   831 Charles Tagliareni  M    45 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   25:13   25:16  8:08   7/27   M40-49   26/112  M 
   37   206 Aditi Khan          M    40 LIVINGSTON   NE   25:18   25:21  8:10   8/27   M40-49   27/112  M 
   38   808 Dan Steele          M    67 CLIFTON      NJ   25:20   25:25  8:11   2/9    M60-69   28/112  M 
   39   821 Joe Dolan           M    52 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   25:26   25:30  8:13   3/21   M50-59   29/112  M 
   40   221 Jason Margelefsky   M    39 RIVERDALE    NE   25:27   25:34  8:14   9/31   M30-39   30/112  M 

   
   41   279 Andrew Matulewicz   M    44 CARLSTADT    NE   25:37   25:37  8:15   9/27   M40-49   31/112  M 
   42   203 Brett Isler         M    41 BLOOMFIELD   NE   25:31   25:38  8:15  10/27   M40-49   32/112  M 
   43   854 Michelle McCarthy   F    39 MONTCLAIR    NJ   25:35   25:45  8:18   4/22   F30-39   11/75   F 
   44   802 James Walker        M    41 MONTCLAIR    NJ   25:43   25:52  8:20  11/27   M40-49   33/112  M 
   45   191 Nancy Gitin         F    48 PEQUANNOCK   NJ   25:47   25:53  8:20   2/15   F40-49   12/75   F 
   46   870 Shukri Mahmud       M    40 MONTCLAIR    NJ   25:48   25:59  8:22  12/27   M40-49   34/112  M 
   47   202 Timothy Isgro       M    36 MAPLEWOOD    NE   26:07   26:15  8:27  10/31   M30-39   35/112  M 
   48    94 Carl Demmie         M    56 CLIFTON      NJ   26:18   26:27  8:31   4/21   M50-59   36/112  M 
   49   828 Joseph Corbin       M    47 FORDS        NJ   26:35   26:38  8:35  13/27   M40-49   37/112  M 
   50   292 Lucas Esposito      M    15 STROUDSBURG  PA   26:37   26:39  8:35   2/3    M15-19   38/112  M 

   Place No.   Name                Gen Age City         St Chip    Gun     Pace  Div/Tot  Div     Gen/Tot  G    
===== ===== =================== === === ============ == ======= ======= ===== ======== ======= ======== = 
   51   866 Ally Thomson        F    15 MOUNT POCONO PA   26:38   26:41  8:35   1/3    F15-19   13/75   F 
   52   260 Annemarie Uebbing   F    57 KEARNY       NE   26:36   26:42  8:36   1/9    F50-59   14/75   F 
   53   855 Korbono Fong        M    27 WEST ORANGE  NJ   26:28   26:43  8:36   5/14   M20-29   39/112  M 
   54   107 Beth-Ann Falk-Consi F    50 CLIFTON      NE   26:57   27:01  8:42   2/9    F50-59   15/75   F 
   55    42 Philip Consiglio    M    48 CLIFTON      NE   26:57   27:01  8:42  14/27   M40-49   40/112  M 
   56   839 Arnold Vilar        M    39 LITTLE FALLS NJ   26:43   27:05  8:43  11/31   M30-39   41/112  M 
   57   276 Jeffrey Bird        M    29 BROOKLYN     NJ   26:56   27:09  8:45   6/14   M20-29   42/112  M 
   58   236 William Murphy      M    33 SPRINGFIELD  NJ   26:54   27:14  8:46  12/31   M30-39   43/112  M 
   59   289 Matthew Chavez      M    26 MONTCLAIR    NE   27:04   27:14  8:46   7/14   M20-29   44/112  M 
   60   832 Norah Abdallah      F    26 CARLSTADT    NJ   27:10   27:19  8:48   3/11   F20-29   16/75   F 

   
   61   833 Douglas George      M    42 PASSAIC      NJ   27:21   27:25  8:50  15/27   M40-49   45/112  M 
   62   294 Ryan Forrest        M    25 UNKNOWN      ??   27:35   27:42  8:55   8/14   M20-29   46/112  M 
   63   220 David Manlowe       M    51 MONTCLAIR    NJ   27:36   27:47  8:57   5/21   M50-59   47/112  M 
   64   834 Paul Rosiale        M    30 E RUTHERFORD NJ   28:00   28:09  9:04  13/31   M30-39   48/112  M 
   65   835 Nicholas Santorella M    24 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   28:15   28:22  9:08   9/14   M20-29   49/112  M 
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   66     8 Keino Blake         M    30 PLAINFIELD   NJ   28:12   28:23  9:08  14/31   M30-39   50/112  M 
   67   856 Riltland Liu        M    44 NUTLEY       NJ   28:18   28:23  9:09  16/27   M40-49   51/112  M 
   68    36 Karen Canetti       F    35 EAST HANOVER NJ   28:12   28:24  9:09   5/22   F30-39   17/75   F 
   69   217 Jaosn Malandro      M    39 CRANFORD     NJ   28:18   28:25  9:09  15/31   M30-39   52/112  M 
   70    35 Roehl Bruan         M    44 FORT LEE     NJ   28:26   28:31  9:11  17/27   M40-49   53/112  M 

   
   71   844 Joseph Zulnowsky    M    56 MONTCLAIR    NJ   28:30   28:43  9:15   6/21   M50-59   54/112  M 
   72   281 John McNichol       M    29 CEDAR GROVE  NE   28:47   28:49  9:17  10/14   M20-29   55/112  M 
   73   288 Ann Bishop          F    43 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   28:47   28:55  9:19   3/15   F40-49   18/75   F 
   74   857 Mary Nibley         F    59 MONTCLAIR    NJ   28:51   29:01  9:21   3/9    F50-59   19/75   F 
   75   803 Kevin Walter        M    35 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   29:04   29:13  9:24  16/31   M30-39   56/112  M 
   76   255 Stefanie Snajder    F    41 MONTCLAIR    NJ   29:04   29:14  9:25   4/15   F40-49   20/75   F 
   77   197 David Guthaim       M    38 STOCKHOLM    NJ   29:23   29:29  9:30  17/31   M30-39   57/112  M 
   78   252 Robert Serio        M    55 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   29:17   29:29  9:30   7/21   M50-59   58/112  M 
   79   840 Donald Theobald     M    51 N CALDWELL   NJ   29:30   29:38  9:33   8/21   M50-59   59/112  M 
   80   224 Tet Marti           M    26 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   29:16   29:42  9:34  11/14   M20-29   60/112  M 

   
   81   259 George Swiatek      M    65 VERONA       NE   29:40   29:44  9:34   3/9    M60-69   61/112  M 
   82   284 Althene Rhoden      F    41 BELLEVILLE   NJ   29:38   29:51  9:37   5/15   F40-49   21/75   F 
   83   216 Pat Lytle           F    63 MONTCLAIR    NJ   29:50   29:54  9:38   2/4    F60-69   22/75   F 
   84   817 Kieran McBriar      M    39 JERSEY CITY  NJ   29:43   29:58  9:39  18/31   M30-39   62/112  M 
   85   816 Robert McBriar      M    41 HACKETTSTOWN NJ   29:43   29:58  9:39  18/27   M40-49   63/112  M 
   86   122 Dena Filipow        F    51 FAIRFIELD    NE   30:11   30:12  9:44   4/9    F50-59   23/75   F 
   87   999 Tinsley Whitney     M    54 E. ORANGE    NJ   30:08   30:13  9:44   9/21   M50-59   64/112  M 
   88   242 Frank Perez         M    36 WEST CALDWEL NJ   30:00   30:14  9:44  19/31   M30-39   65/112  M 
   89   248 Ronald Samia        M    32 SADDLE BROOK NJ   30:05   30:14  9:44  20/31   M30-39   66/112  M 
   90   234 Stephanie Milot     F    25 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   30:07   30:15  9:44   4/11   F20-29   24/75   F 

   
   91   270 Nash Wojdyla        M    24 CLIFTON      NE   30:00   30:17  9:45  12/14   M20-29   67/112  M 
   92   152 Joseph Dembek       M    59 PARSIPPANY   NJ   30:16   30:30  9:49  10/21   M50-59   68/112  M 
   93   811 Anthony Rodriguez   M    31 STROUDSBURG  PA   30:16   30:36  9:51  21/31   M30-39   69/112  M 
   94   862 Lisa Zong           F    ?? EAST HANOVER NJ   30:33   30:41  9:53     NO AGE        25/75   F 
   95   218 John Malone         M    50 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   30:30   30:43  9:54  11/21   M50-59   70/112  M 
   96   822 Anthony Harrison    M    57 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   30:43   30:48  9:55  12/21   M50-59   71/112  M 
   97   226 John Maxwell        M    65 CLIFTON      NJ   30:42   30:49  9:55   4/9    M60-69   72/112  M 
   98   123 Matthew Gallina     M    41 LITTLE SILVE NJ   30:45   31:00  9:59  19/27   M40-49   73/112  M 
   99   872 George Helmy        M    36 MTN LAKES    NJ   30:49   31:00  9:59  22/31   M30-39   74/112  M 
  100   223 Megan Marti         F    36 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   30:41   31:04 10:00   6/22   F30-39   26/75   F 

   Place No.   Name                Gen Age City         St Chip    Gun     Pace  Div/Tot  Div     Gen/Tot  G    
===== ===== =================== === === ============ == ======= ======= ===== ======== ======= ======== = 
  101   239 Jiibril Palmer      M    39 CEDAR KNOLLS NJ   30:48   31:08 10:01  23/31   M30-39   75/112  M 
  102   842 Paul Kwiatkoski     M    60 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   31:09   31:20 10:05   5/9    M60-69   76/112  M 
  103   865 Phillip Whitney     M    48 NEWARK       NJ   31:17   31:23 10:06  20/27   M40-49   77/112  M 
  104   120 Rosemary Ferullo    F    41 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   31:15   31:25 10:07   6/15   F40-49   27/75   F 
  105   826 Chiara Hilario      F    11 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   31:17   31:32 10:09   1/5    F14&UND  28/75   F 
  106   296 Sophia Llanes       F    10 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   31:22   31:34 10:10   2/5    F14&UND  29/75   F 
  107   298 Maritza Llanes      F    48 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   31:26   31:41 10:12   7/15   F40-49   30/75   F 
  108   275 Jessica Barton      F    33 MONTCLAIR    NJ   31:32   31:44 10:13   7/22   F30-39   31/75   F 
  109   280 Amy McGarry         F    33 LYNDHURST    NJ   31:33   31:46 10:14   8/22   F30-39   32/75   F 
  110   244 Devin Rodriguez     F    34 STROUDSBURG  PA   31:26   31:46 10:14   9/22   F30-39   33/75   F 

  
  111   850 David McGrath       M    39 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   31:34   31:47 10:14  24/31   M30-39   78/112  M 
  112     4 Emily Binstein      F    16 METUCHEN     NJ   31:36   31:47 10:14   2/3    F15-19   34/75   F 
  113   848 Patty McTaggart     F    35 CLIFTON      NJ   31:46   31:55 10:17  10/22   F30-39   35/75   F 
  114   849 Cathleen McTaggart  F    39 CLIFTON      NJ   31:52   32:01 10:19  11/22   F30-39   36/75   F 
  115   125 Patty Gamcsik       F    56 MONTCLAIR    NE   31:47   32:01 10:19   5/9    F50-59   37/75   F 
  116   853 Lisa Hiner          F    47 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   31:54   32:03 10:19   8/15   F40-49   38/75   F 
  117   254 Wendy Simone        F    56 WAYNE        NE   32:01   32:04 10:20   6/9    F50-59   39/75   F 
  118   250 Jessica Schmidt     F    29 WAYNE        NJ   32:10   32:12 10:22   5/11   F20-29   40/75   F 
  119   861 Jack McNany         M    12 LIVINGSTON   NJ   32:04   32:17 10:24   1/2    M14&UND  79/112  M 
  120   230 Ryan McNany         M    42 LIVINGSTON   NJ   32:07   32:20 10:25  21/27   M40-49   80/112  M 

  
  121   193 Maanasa Gowda       F    31 MORRISTOWN   NJ   32:14   32:20 10:25  12/22   F30-39   41/75   F 
  122   282 Brian Reighn        M    42 MONTCLAIR    NJ   32:15   32:26 10:27  22/27   M40-49   81/112  M 
  123   214 Alisha Li           F    10 GREEN BROOK  NJ   32:40   32:42 10:32   3/5    F14&UND  42/75   F 
  124   283 Lesley Reighn       F    30 MONTCLAIR    NJ   32:32   32:43 10:32  13/22   F30-39   43/75   F 
  125   801 Edward Trieste      M    49 CALDWELL     NJ   32:33   32:43 10:32  23/27   M40-49   82/112  M 
  126   838 Michael Ruggieri    M    40 NUTLEY       NJ   32:37   32:45 10:33  24/27   M40-49   83/112  M 
  127   195 Jill Grunes         F    34 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   32:38   32:48 10:34  14/22   F30-39   44/75   F 
  128   274 Carl Mercado        M    33 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   32:43   32:55 10:36  25/31   M30-39   84/112  M 
  129   825 Cristina Hilario    F    15 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   32:43   32:57 10:37   3/3    F15-19   45/75   F 
  130   213 Marvin Leiken       M    66 CEDAR KNOLLS NJ   32:53   33:04 10:39   6/9    M60-69   85/112  M 

  
  131   293 Janet Fischlein     F    65 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   33:02   33:06 10:40   3/4    F60-69   46/75   F 
  132   212 Seth Leibowitz      M    59 PISCATAWAY   NE   33:02   33:08 10:40  13/21   M50-59   86/112  M 
  133    34 Sue Brand           F    48 MAHWAH       NJ   33:00   33:16 10:43   9/15   F40-49   47/75   F 
  134   813 Jan Lenard          M    50 KEARNY       NJ   33:27   33:42 10:51  14/21   M50-59   87/112  M 
  135   859 Leath Nibley        F    23 MONTCLAIR    NJ   33:40   33:50 10:54   6/11   F20-29   48/75   F 
  136   228 Tim McCormick       M    33 MONTCLAIR    NJ   33:34   33:52 10:54  26/31   M30-39   88/112  M 
  137   300 Jason Santarcangelo M    34 UNKNOWN           33:38   33:56 10:56  27/31   M30-39   89/112  M 
  138   814 Gary Anolik         M    59 CLIFTON      NJ   33:43   33:56 10:56  15/21   M50-59   90/112  M 
  139   258 Albert Swan         M    75 CLIFTON      NJ   34:18   34:18 11:03   1/2    M70-79   91/112  M 
  140   246 Kim Russell         F    45 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   34:14   34:30 11:07  10/15   F40-49   49/75   F 



  
  141     9 Pete Bongiovanni    M    58 NUTLEY       NJ   34:32   34:45 11:11  16/21   M50-59   92/112  M 
  142   199 Jeffrey Harbaugh    M    32 POMPTON LAKE NJ   34:30   34:50 11:13  28/31   M30-39   93/112  M 
  143   198 Josie Harbaugh      F    33 POMPTON LAKE NJ   34:32   34:52 11:14  15/22   F30-39   50/75   F 
  144   841 Gregory Puchalski   M    64 METUCHEN     NJ   34:36   34:53 11:14   7/9    M60-69   94/112  M 
  145   219 Paul Maloney        M    57 CALDWELL     NE   35:24   35:39 11:29  17/21   M50-59   95/112  M 
  146   174 Isabel Garside      F    59 DENVILLE     NE   35:41   35:56 11:34   7/9    F50-59   51/75   F 
  147   810 Gene Cautillo       M    38 CRANFORD     NJ   35:59   36:02 11:36  29/31   M30-39   96/112  M 
  148   818 Leif Karlsen        M    57 OAKLAND      NJ   35:49   36:04 11:37  18/21   M50-59   97/112  M 
  149   261 Kristyn Verderese   F    31 NUTLEY       NE   36:05   36:19 11:42  16/22   F30-39   52/75   F 
  150   215 Tommy Lowe          M    27 HACKENSACK   NJ   36:34   36:41 11:49  13/14   M20-29   98/112  M 

   Place No.   Name                Gen Age City         St Chip    Gun     Pace  Div/Tot  Div     Gen/Tot  G    
===== ===== =================== === === ============ == ======= ======= ===== ======== ======= ======== = 
  151   200 William Harrison    M    67 MONTCLAIR    NE   37:04   37:21 12:02   8/9    M60-69   99/112  M 
  152   815 Brian Brooks        M    47 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   37:13   37:31 12:05  25/27   M40-49  100/112  M 
  153   845 Timothy Burt        M    55 MONTCLAIR    NJ   37:18   37:39 12:07  19/21   M50-59  101/112  M 
  154   846 Victoria Kyriakev   F    49 WETDEVN      NY   37:45   38:06 12:16  11/15   F40-49   53/75   F 
  155   297 Isabella Llanes     F    12 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   37:55   38:08 12:17   4/5    F14&UND  54/75   F 
  156   836 Scott Langenfeld    M    57 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   37:45   38:12 12:18  20/21   M50-59  102/112  M 
  157   837 Maire Lai           F    02 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   38:09   38:36 12:26   5/5    F14&UND  55/75   F 
  158   204 Courtney Kane       F    26 ROCKAWAY     NJ   38:30   38:37 12:26   7/11   F20-29   56/75   F 
  159   263 Xiahui Wang         F    43 GREEN BROOK  NJ   38:43   38:45 12:29  12/15   F40-49   57/75   F 
  160   208 Joshua Kopf         M    37 DENVILLE     NJ   38:32   38:53 12:31  30/31   M30-39  103/112  M 

  
  161   231 Kathleen Meneses    F    38 DENVILLE     NJ   38:37   38:58 12:33  17/22   F30-39   58/75   F 
  162    10 Adrienne Booth Gara F    55 CLIFTON      NJ   39:28   39:33 12:44   8/9    F50-59   59/75   F 
  163   265 Glenn Wechsler      M    35 CHATHAM      NJ   39:30   39:37 12:45  31/31   M30-39  104/112  M 
  164   229 Korey McGuiness     M    23 BOONTON      NJ   40:14   40:20 12:59  14/14   M20-29  105/112  M 
  165   207 Holly Kocsis        F    22 2ND FLR      NJ   40:18   40:24 13:01   8/11   F20-29   60/75   F 
  166   232 MacKenzie Mesz      F    33 CHATHAM      NJ   40:17   40:25 13:01  18/22   F30-39   61/75   F 
  167   820 Elizabeth Binstein  F    20 METUCHEN     NJ   40:51   41:03 13:13   9/11   F20-29   62/75   F 
  168   871 Jun Matsuyoshi      F    68 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   41:27   41:44 13:26   4/4    F60-69   63/75   F 
  169   237 Melissa Murphy      F    27 SPRINGFIELD  NJ   41:42   42:02 13:32  10/11   F20-29   64/75   F 
  170   858 Cole Wojdyla        M    17 CLIFTON      NJ   41:44   42:03 13:32   3/3    M15-19  106/112  M 

  
  171   272 Tori Wortendyke     F    27 UPPER NYACK  NE   41:57   42:03 13:32  11/11   F20-29   65/75   F 
  172   238 Miriam Christine Ni F    44 EDISON       NE   42:01   42:09 13:34  13/15   F40-49   66/75   F 
  173   253 Kelly Shaw          M    73 MONTCLAIR    NJ   42:28   42:43 13:45   2/2    M70-79  107/112  M 
  174   209 Marilyn Law         F    54 GLEN RIDGE   NE   42:33   42:49 13:47   9/9    F50-59   67/75   F 
  175   285 Gayonne Robinson    F    35 BAYONNE      NJ   43:23   43:32 14:01  19/22   F30-39   68/75   F 
  176   267 Keneshia Williams   F    30 IRVINGTON    NJ   44:20   44:30 14:20  20/22   F30-39   69/75   F 
  177   256 Bethann Spiotta     F    48 LIVINGSTON   NJ   44:08   44:31 14:20  14/15   F40-49   70/75   F 
  178   819 Daisy Huertas       F    38 PATTERSON    NJ   44:27   44:45 14:25  21/22   F30-39   71/75   F 
  179   823 Carolyn Cornell     F    76 NORTH BERGEN NJ   44:37   44:48 14:26   1/2    F70-79   72/75   F 
  180   824 Jane Simpson        F    74 WAYNE        NJ   45:09   45:22 14:36   2/2    F70-79   73/75   F 

  
  181    38 Robert Cist         M    63 NORTH ARLING NJ   46:07   46:26 14:57   9/9    M60-69  108/112  M 
  182    81 James Deliyiannis   M    58 NUTLEY       NJ   46:52   47:08 15:11  21/21   M50-59  109/112  M 
  183   868 Matthew Falanga     M    13 WOODCLIFF LK NJ   48:54   49:05 15:48   2/2    M14&UND 110/112  M 
  184   869 Rahul Blokhra       M    48 WAYNE        NJ   51:59   52:14 16:49  26/27   M40-49  111/112  M 
  185   867 Stephen Falanga     M    49 WOODCLIFF    NJ   52:03   52:14 16:49  27/27   M40-49  112/112  M 
  186   268 Catherine Wilson    F    36 MAPLEWOOD    NE   52:16   52:31 16:55  22/22   F30-39   74/75   F 
  187   266 Catherine Weimer    F    45 NESHANIC STA NE   52:50   53:05 17:05  15/15   F40-49   75/75   F 

OVERALL WINNERS - 5K

TOP MALE FINISHERS

Place O'All No.   Name                Ag City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== == ============ == ======= 
    1     1   290 Alex Delgado        24 WALDWICK     NE   18:27 
    2     2   295 Jason Heap          33 MORRISTOWN   NE   18:32 
    3     3   227 Timothy McCarthy    36 NUTLEY       NJ   19:19 
    4     4   805 Ted Mussano         34 WAYNE        NJ   19:32 
    5     5   245 Ricahrd Rubino      45 NUTLEY       NJ   19:36 

TOP FEMALE FINISHERS

Place O'All No.   Name                Ag City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== == ============ == ======= 
    1    14   233 Maria Metzger       41 BASKING RIDG NJ   22:16 
    2    21   299 Maurine Oosthuizen  41 MONTCLAIR    NJ   23:24 
    3    22   804 Hillary Walter      36 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   23:44 
    4    23   481 Christina Mark      33 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   23:50 
    5    28   806 Michele Soncini     44 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   24:19 

   5K AGE-GROUP RESULTS



                    MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1   118   861 Jack McNany          12 LIVINGSTON   NJ   32:20 
    2   183   868 Matthew Falanga      13 WOODCLIFF LK NJ   52:14 

                   FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1   104   826 Chiara Hilario       11 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   31:34 
    2   105   296 Sophia Llanes        10 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   31:41 
    3   122   214 Alisha Li            10 GREEN BROOK  NJ   32:43 
    4   154   297 Isabella Llanes      12 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   38:12 
    5   156   837 Maire Lai            02 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   38:37 

                   MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1     7   121 Paul Filipow         16 FAIRFIELD    NE   19:56 
    2    50   292 Lucas Esposito       15 STROUDSBURG  PA   26:39 
    3   170   858 Cole Wojdyla         17 CLIFTON      NJ   42:09 

                  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1    51   866 Ally Thomson         15 MOUNT POCONO PA   26:41 
    2   109     4 Emily Binstein       16 METUCHEN     NJ   31:47 
    3   128   825 Cristina Hilario     15 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   33:04 

                   MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1     8   809 Daniel McNeely       24 MONTCLAIR    NJ   20:08 
    2    13   827 Dillon Malar         28 CRANFORD     NJ   21:53 
    3    16   829 Joseph Ellis         28 NEWARK       NJ   22:45 
    4    31   225 Andrew Martini       29 APT 2H       NE   24:40 
    5    53   855 Korbono Fong         27 WEST ORANGE  NJ   26:43 

                  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1    30    51 Lisa Czernikowski    26 MONTCLAIR    NJ   24:25 
    2    35   843 Allison Zolnowsky    23 MONTCLAIR    NJ   25:14 
    3    60   832 Norah Abdallah       26 CARLSTADT    NJ   27:19 
    4    89   234 Stephanie Milot      25 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   30:15 
    5   117   250 Jessica Schmidt      29 WAYNE        NJ   32:17 

                   MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1     4   805 Ted Mussano          34 WAYNE        NJ   19:32 
    2    11   251 Eric Scott           36 BLOOMFIELD   NE   21:39 
    3    15   194 Andrey Grechko       38 FAIR LAWN    NE   22:29 
    4    20   273 Ilya Yukhtman        35 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   23:17 
    5    25   830 Frank Cocchi         30 FAIRFIELD    NJ   24:08 

                  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1    23   481 Christina Mark       33 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   23:50 
    2    33   863 Alicia Feghhi        31 CLIFTON      NJ   24:48 
    3    34   257 Erica` Stealey       38 RANDOLPH     NJ   24:50 
    4    43   854 Michelle McCarthy    39 MONTCLAIR    NJ   25:45 
    5    68    36 Karen Canetti        35 EAST HANOVER NJ   28:24 

                   MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1     5   245 Ricahrd Rubino       45 NUTLEY       NJ   19:36 
    2     6   240 Anthony Palo         42 CEDAR GROVE  NE   19:42 
    3     9   222 Richard Maroko       46 MONTCLAIR    NJ   20:54 
    4    10   860 Owen Taylor          43 NEWARK       NJ   21:11 
    5    17   201 Denis Hynes          43 VERONA       NE   22:49 

                  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       



===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1    28   806 Michele Soncini      44 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   24:19 
    2    45   191 Nancy Gitin          48 PEQUANNOCK   NJ   25:53 
    3    73   288 Ann Bishop           43 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   28:55 
    4    76   255 Stefanie Snajder     41 MONTCLAIR    NJ   29:14 
    5    82   284 Althene Rhoden       41 BELLEVILLE   NJ   29:51 

                   MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1    12   847 Gerard Murphy        54 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   21:51 
    2    19     3 Mark Bergman         56 LIVINGSTON   NJ   23:00 
    3    39   821 Joe Dolan            52 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   25:30 
    4    48    94 Carl Demmie          56 CLIFTON      NJ   26:27 
    5    63   220 David Manlowe        51 MONTCLAIR    NJ   27:47 

                  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1    52   260 Annemarie Uebbing    57 KEARNY       NE   26:42 
    2    54   107 Beth-Ann Falk-Consi  50 CLIFTON      NE   27:01 
    3    74   857 Mary Nibley          59 MONTCLAIR    NJ   29:01 
    4    86   122 Dena Filipow         51 FAIRFIELD    NE   30:12 
    5   114   125 Patty Gamcsik        56 MONTCLAIR    NE   32:03 

                   MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1    18   192 Eli Goldstein        60 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   22:50 
    2    38   808 Dan Steele           67 CLIFTON      NJ   25:25 
    3    81   259 George Swiatek       65 VERONA       NE   29:44 
    4    96   226 John Maxwell         65 CLIFTON      NJ   31:00 
    5   101   842 Paul Kwiatkoski      60 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   31:23 

                  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1    32    37 Bonnie Triolo        60 NUTLEY       NJ   24:42 
    2    83   216 Pat Lytle            63 MONTCLAIR    NJ   29:54 
    3   130   293 Janet Fischlein      65 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   33:08 
    4   167   871 Jun Matsuyoshi       68 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   42:02 

                   MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1   138   258 Albert Swan          75 CLIFTON      NJ   34:30 
    2   172   253 Kelly Shaw           73 MONTCLAIR    NJ   42:49 

                  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79  (3 WINNERS)

Place O'All No.   Name                Age City         St Time       
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= 
    1   178   823 Carolyn Cornell      76 NORTH BERGEN NJ   45:22 
    2   179   824 Jane Simpson         74 WAYNE        NJ   46:26 

      
    


